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     "A" BOYS SECTIONAL         AT  STAUNTON HS                05/17/12    OUTDOOR 
 
 
                       "A" IHSA Boys Sectional @ St aunton 
 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCOR ING *** 
 
   1. Litchfield                         80.00     9. Auburn                             31.00 
   2. Greenville                         61.00    1 0. Bunker Hill                        22.00 
   3. Staunton                           55.00    1 1. Gillespie                          16.00 
   4. Madison                            52.00    1 2. Waverly                            15.00 
   5. Carlinville                        52.00    1 3. Greenfield                         14.00 
   6. North Mac High School              48.00    1 4. Mt. Olive                          14.00 
   7. Southwestern                       47.00    1 5. Carrollton                         11.00 
   8. Metro-East Luth.                   36.00    1 6. Pawnee                              4.00 
 
 
                                         EVENT RESU LTS 
 
 
 1. 4X800 Relay               FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Metro-East Luth. (A)                                              8:23.40 
                                                   (Jacob Fanshier(Sr),Matt Rankin,Derek Benning(So),E van Winenger) 
                                                 2.   North Mac High School (A)                                         8:30.19 
                                                   (Nathan Speckhart(Sr),Matt Murphy,Newt Sidener(Jr), Colt Hubble(So)) 
                                                 3.   Litchfield (A)                                                    8:41.80 
                                                 4.   Southwestern (A)                                                  8:53.96 
                                                 5.   Carlinville (A)                                                   9:03.10 
                                                 6.   Waverly (A)                                                       9:04.59 
                                                 7.   Madison (A)                                                       9:13.88 
                                                 8.   Staunton (A)                                                      9:16.38 
                                                 9.   Pawnee (A)                                                        9:35.84 
                                                10.   Gillespie (A)                                                     9:46.26 
                                                11.   Carrollton (A)                                                   10:45.81 
 
 
 2. 4X100 RELAY          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Carrollton (A)                                                      47.73 
                                                 2.   Metro-East Luth. (A)                                                48.53 
                                                 3.   Waverly (A)                                                         48.56 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Mt. Olive (A)                                                       46.14 
                                                 2.   Auburn (A)                                                          46.90 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     1.   Madison (A)                                                         43.67 
                                                 2.   Carlinville (A)                                                     44.67 
                                                 3.   Staunton (A)                                                        44.76 
                                                 4.   Southwestern (A)                                                    44.97 
                                                 5.   Gillespie (A)                                                       47.49 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Madison (A)                                                         43.67 
                                                   (Lamont Burton(Sr),Carvel Dixon(Jr),Andre Berry,And re McGill(Fr)) 
                                                 2.   Carlinville (A)                                                     44.67 
                                                   (Cory Farneti(Jr),Brendan Stewart(Jr),Patrick Serra no(Fr),Garet Gwillim) 
                                                 3.   Staunton (A)                                                        44.76 
                                                 4.   Southwestern (A)                                                    44.97 
                                                 5.   Mt. Olive (A)                                                       46.14 
                                                 6.   Auburn (A)                                                          46.90 
                                                 7.   Gillespie (A)                                                       47.49 
                                                 8.   Carrollton (A)                                                      47.73 
                                                 9.   Metro-East Luth. (A)                                                48.53 
                                                10.   Waverly (A)                                                         48.56 
 
 
 3. 3200 M RUN           FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Stan Lloyd(Jr)         North Mac High School                     12:54.12 
                                                 2.   Austin Brown(Sr)       Waverly                                   13:13.72 
                                                 3.   Chris Watts(So)        Southwestern                              13:57.68 
                                                 4.   Gabe Cole(Fr)          Waverly                                   14:22.32 
                                                 5.   Harley Woods(Jr)       Bunker Hill                               15:04.37 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Reid Rinella(So)       Greenville                                10:39.55 
                                                 2.   Jace Dumont(So)        Metro-East Luth.                          10:43.30 
                                                 3.   Ben. Pearce(Jr)        Auburn                                    10:52.05 
                                                 4.   Caleb Thompson(So)     Litchfield                                10:55.47 
                                                 5.   Paterson Friese(Jr)    Gillespie                                 11:13.17 
                                                 6.   David York(So)         Litchfield                                11:29.96 
                                                 7.   Ben. Baumgartner(Fr)   Carrollton                                11:35.54 
                                                 8.   Dan Dixon(Sr)          Metro-East Luth.                          11:38.79 
                                                 9.   Devin Mitchell(So)     Southwestern                              12:02.67 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Reid Rinella(So)       Greenville                                10:39.55 
                                                 2.   Jace Dumont(So)        Metro-East Luth.                          10:43.30 
                                                 3.   Ben. Pearce(Jr)        Auburn                                    10:52.05 
                                                 4.   Caleb Thompson(So)     Litchfield                                10:55.47 
                                                 5.   Paterson Friese(Jr)    Gillespie                                 11:13.17 
                                                 6.   David York(So)         Litchfield                                11:29.96 
                                                 7.   Ben. Baumgartner(Fr)   Carrollton                                11:35.54 



                                                 8.   Dan Dixon(Sr)          Metro-East Luth.                          11:38.79 
                                                 9.   Devin Mitchell(So)     Southwestern                              12:02.67 
                                                10.   Stan Lloyd(Jr)         North Mac High School                     12:54.12 
                                                11.   Austin Brown(Sr)       Waverly                                   13:13.72 
                                                12.   Chris Watts(So)        Southwestern                              13:57.68 
                                                13.   Gabe Cole(Fr)          Waverly                                   14:22.32 
                                                14.   Harley Woods(Jr)       Bunker Hill                               15:04.37 
 
 
 4. 110M HURDLES         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     1.   Jacob Fanshier(Sr)     Metro-East Luth.                             16.27 
                                                 2.   Kevin. Ward(Sr)        Greenville                                   16.52 
                                                 3.   Jared. Wilson(So)      Auburn                                       17.65 
                                                 4.   Leo Vinyard(Fr)        Southwestern                                 17.90 
                                                 5.   Lucas Trettenero(So)   Staunton                                     18.00 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     1.   Mitchell Nunley(Jr)    Southwestern                                 16.79 
                                                 2.   Drew Crook(So)         Gillespie                                    17.11 
                                                 3.   Dajuan Williams(Jr)    Madison                                      17.14 
                                                 4.   Zack Pasley(Sr)        Waverly                                      18.29 
                                                 5.   Zain Kinser(Fr)        Carlinville                                  19.31 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  3 (FAT)     1.   Devon Leitschuh(So)    Greenville                                   15.91 
                                                 2.   Corentin Genuit(Sr)    Bunker Hill                                  16.09 
                                                 3.   Eric Lotter(Jr)        Staunton                                     17.22 
                                                 4.   Adam Schmidt(Sr)       Gillespie                                    17.47 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Corentin Genuit(Sr)    Bunker Hill                                  15.70 
                                                 2.   Devon Leitschuh(So)    Greenville                                   15.86 
                                                 3.   Jacob Fanshier(Sr)     Metro-East Luth.                             16.16 
                                                 4.   Kevin. Ward(Sr)        Greenville                                   16.23 
                                                 5.   Mitchell Nunley(Jr)    Southwestern                                 19.07 
                                                 6.   Dajuan Williams(Jr)    Madison                                      19.87 
 
 
 5. 100 METER DASH       SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     1.   Cameron Walter(Jr)     Greenville                                   11.51 
                                                 2.   Chris Halpin           Gillespie                                    11.81 
                                                 3.   Nick. Stevens(Sr)      Pawnee                                       11.82 
                                                 4.   Mitchell. Thompson(So) Auburn                                       12.19 
                                                 5.   Cody Lee(Sr)           Metro-East Luth.                             12.21 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     1.   Carvel Dixon(Jr)       Madison                                      11.60 
                                                 2.   Cole Salantai(Jr)      Mt. Olive                                    11.94 
                                                 3.   Brady Bettis(Jr)       Waverly                                      12.67 
                                                 4.   Matt Shaffer(Sr)       Metro-East Luth.                             12.69 
                                                 5.   Johnathan Allison      Staunton                                     12.99 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  3 (FAT)     1.   Mason Mcevers(Jr)      Greenfield                                   11.79 
                                                 2.   Andre McGill(Fr)       Madison                                      11.82 
                                                 3.   Cory Farneti(Jr)       Carlinville                                  12.15 
                                                 4.   Cameron Tucker(Sr)     Gillespie                                    12.52 
                                                 5.   Korbin Beer(Fr)        Waverly                                      12.64 
                                                 6.   Elisha Burnes(Jr)      North Mac High School                        12.67 
                                                 7.   Will Ward              Southwestern                                 12.77 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  4 (FAT)     1.   Brad. Stevens(Sr)      Pawnee                                       11.38 
                                                 2.   Ryan Goeken(So)        Southwestern                                 11.43 
                                                 3.   Patrick Serrano(Fr)    Carlinville                                  11.85 
                                                 4.   Brad Mongold(Jr)       Staunton                                     12.37 
                                                 5.   Theo Gibbs(Fr)         Greenville                                   12.50 
                                                 6.   Austin. Brown(So)      Greenfield                                   12.63 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Cameron Walter(Jr)     Greenville                                   11.06 
                                                 2.   Carvel Dixon(Jr)       Madison                                      11.17 
                                                 3.   Ryan Goeken(So)        Southwestern                                 11.41 
                                                 4.   Brad. Stevens(Sr)      Pawnee                                       11.42 
                                                 5.   Mason Mcevers(Jr)      Greenfield                                   11.57 
                                                 6.   Andre McGill(Fr)       Madison                                      11.66 
                                                 7.   Chris Halpin           Gillespie                                    11.69 
                                                 8.   Nick. Stevens(Sr)      Pawnee                                       12.37 
 
 
 6. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Julian Blount(Sr)      Bunker Hill                                2:17.21 
                                                 2.   Evan Winenger          Metro-East Luth.                           2:22.45 
                                                 3.   Noah. Daum             Carrollton                                 2:25.05 
                                                 4.   Brandon Provost        Gillespie                                  2:27.46 
                                                 5.   Nick Fraley(Fr)        Greenfield                                 2:28.01 
                                                 6.   Daniel Grimmett(Jr)    Waverly                                    2:35.53 
                                                 7.   Justin Scheets(Fr)     Greenfield                                 2:41.25 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Logan Robart(Fr)       Greenville                                 2:15.58 
                                                 2.   Seth Billings          Gillespie                                  2:16.82 
                                                 3.   Dalton Rainey(Jr)      Greenville                                 2:18.05 
                                                 4.   Adam Mongold(Fr)       Staunton                                   2:19.80 
                                                 5.   Dijon Bryant           Madison                                    2:22.97 
                                                 6.   Bailey Caruthers       Waverly                                    2:27.46 
                                                 7.   Nathan Spaller         Mt. Olive                                  2:33.52 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     1.   Dakota. Conrad(Sr)     Auburn                                     1:59.16 
                                                 2.   Cole. Grosenheider     Litchfield                                 2:01.08 



                                                 3.   Matt Murphy            North Mac High School                      2:02.98 
                                                 4.   Dalton. Davidson       Litchfield                                 2:07.17 
                                                 5.   Orlando Porter(Jr)     Madison                                    2:11.09 
                                                 6.   Chris Catlett          Southwestern                               2:11.40 
                                                 7.   David Serrano          Carlinville                                2:13.05 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Dakota. Conrad(Sr)     Auburn                                     1:59.16 
                                                 2.   Cole. Grosenheider     Litchfield                                 2:01.08 
                                                 3.   Matt Murphy            North Mac High School                      2:02.98 
                                                 4.   Dalton. Davidson       Litchfield                                 2:07.17 
                                                 5.   Orlando Porter(Jr)     Madison                                    2:11.09 
                                                 6.   Chris Catlett          Southwestern                               2:11.40 
                                                 7.   David Serrano          Carlinville                                2:13.05 
                                                 8.   Logan Robart(Fr)       Greenville                                 2:15.58 
                                                 9.   Seth Billings          Gillespie                                  2:16.82 
                                                10.   Julian Blount(Sr)      Bunker Hill                                2:17.21 
                                                11.   Dalton Rainey(Jr)      Greenville                                 2:18.05 
                                                12.   Adam Mongold(Fr)       Staunton                                   2:19.80 
                                                13.   Evan Winenger          Metro-East Luth.                           2:22.45 
                                                14.   Dijon Bryant           Madison                                    2:22.97 
                                                15.   Noah. Daum             Carrollton                                 2:25.05 
                                                16. T Brandon Provost        Gillespie                                  2:27.46 
                                                  . T Bailey Caruthers       Waverly                                    2:27.46 
                                                18.   Nick Fraley(Fr)        Greenfield                                 2:28.01 
                                                19.   Nathan Spaller         Mt. Olive                                  2:33.52 
                                                20.   Daniel Grimmett(Jr)    Waverly                                    2:35.53 
                                                21.   Justin Scheets(Fr)     Greenfield                                 2:41.25 
 
 
 7. 4x200 RELAY          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Bunker Hill (A)                                                   1:38.67 
                                                 2.   Metro-East Luth. (A)                                              1:43.17 
                                                 3.   Carrollton (A)                                                    1:54.72 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Waverly (A)                                                       1:37.20 
                                                 2.   Auburn (A)                                                        1:39.32 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     1.   Madison (A)                                                       1:31.95 
                                                 2.   Carlinville (A)                                                   1:32.90 
                                                 3.   Litchfield (A)                                                    1:33.91 
                                                 4.   Southwestern (A)                                                  1:33.96 
                                                 5.   Staunton (A)                                                      1:35.77 
                                                 6.   North Mac High School (A)                                         1:37.26 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Madison (A)                                                       1:31.95 
                                                   (Landis Patton,Lamont Burton(Sr),Carvel Dixon(Jr),A ndre Berry) 
                                                 2.   Carlinville (A)                                                   1:32.90 
                                                   (Cory Farneti(Jr),Brendan Stewart(Jr),Levi Loveless (Jr),Patrick Serrano(Fr)) 
                                                 3.   Litchfield (A)                                                    1:33.91 
                                                 4.   Staunton (A)                                                      1:35.77 
                                                 5.   Waverly (A)                                                       1:37.20 
                                                 6.   North Mac High School (A)                                         1:37.26 
                                                 7.   Bunker Hill (A)                                                   1:38.67 
                                                 8.   Auburn (A)                                                        1:39.32 
                                                 9.   Metro-East Luth. (A)                                              1:43.17 
                                                10.   Carrollton (A)                                                    1:54.72 
 
 
 8. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Nick. Stevens(Sr)      Pawnee                                       59.35 
                                                 2.   Austin. Brown(So)      Greenfield                                 1:04.85 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Nick Ballard(Fr)       Southwestern                                 58.69 
                                                 2.   Nick Fraley(Fr)        Greenfield                                 1:02.03 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     1.   Justin Kocher(Fr)      Mt. Olive                                    56.41 
                                                 2.   Colton Hamel(So)       Greenville                                   56.89 
                                                 3.   Nathan Thresher(Fr)    Waverly                                      57.56 
                                                 4.   Shawn Rutledge(So)     Southwestern                                 57.76 
                                                 5.   Dalton Rainey(Jr)      Greenville                                 1:01.01 
                                                 6.   Tyler Siegel(Jr)       Carlinville                                1:01.34 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     1.   Lucas Meyer(Jr)        Staunton                                     53.70 
                                                 2.   Keith Thorpe(So)       Madison                                      54.36 
                                                 3.   Marcus Williams(Jr)    Madison                                      58.69 
                                                 4.   Micah Lance(Sr)        Metro-East Luth.                             59.58 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  5 (FAT)     1.   Samuel Allison(Jr)     Staunton                                     52.24 
                                                 2.   Luke Smith(Jr)         Waverly                                      52.69 
                                                 3.   Robert Weible(Sr)      Bunker Hill                                  52.91 
                                                 4.   David Thackrey(Jr)     Litchfield                                   54.11 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Samuel Allison(Jr)     Staunton                                     52.24 
                                                 2.   Luke Smith(Jr)         Waverly                                      52.69 
                                                 3.   Robert Weible(Sr)      Bunker Hill                                  52.91 
                                                 4.   Lucas Meyer(Jr)        Staunton                                     53.70 
                                                 5.   David Thackrey(Jr)     Litchfield                                   54.11 
                                                 6.   Keith Thorpe(So)       Madison                                      54.36 
                                                 7.   Justin Kocher(Fr)      Mt. Olive                                    56.41 
                                                 8.   Colton Hamel(So)       Greenville                                   56.89 
                                                 9.   Nathan Thresher(Fr)    Waverly                                      57.56 



                                                10.   Shawn Rutledge(So)     Southwestern                                 57.76 
                                                11. T Nick Ballard(Fr)       Southwestern                                 58.69 
                                                  . T Marcus Williams(Jr)    Madison                                      58.69 
                                                13.   Nick. Stevens(Sr)      Pawnee                                       59.35 
                                                14.   Micah Lance(Sr)        Metro-East Luth.                             59.58 
                                                15.   Dalton Rainey(Jr)      Greenville                                 1:01.01 
                                                16.   Tyler Siegel(Jr)       Carlinville                                1:01.34 
                                                17.   Nick Fraley(Fr)        Greenfield                                 1:02.03 
                                                18.   Austin. Brown(So)      Greenfield                                 1:04.85 
 
 
 9. 300 HURDLES          FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Zain Kinser(Fr)        Carlinville                                  50.71 
                                                 2.   Justin Scheets(Fr)     Greenfield                                   51.28 
                                                 3.   Trenton. Harrelson(Fr) Carrollton                                   56.42 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     1.   Michael Pierson(Jr)    North Mac High School                        46.16 
                                                 2.   Zack Pasley(Sr)        Waverly                                      46.38 
                                                 3.   Logan Anson(So)        Metro-East Luth.                             46.81 
                                                 4.   Cortez McDowell(So)    Madison                                      56.12 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     1.   Jacob Reents(Sr)       Litchfield                                   43.72 
                                                 2.   Devon Leitschuh(So)    Greenville                                   44.46 
                                                 3.   Leo Vinyard(Fr)        Southwestern                                 44.74 
                                                 4.   Kevin. Ward(Sr)        Greenville                                   44.99 
                                                 5.   Lucas Trettenero(So)   Staunton                                     46.16 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  5 (FAT)     1.   Jacob Fanshier(Sr)     Metro-East Luth.                             41.18 
                                                 2.   Mitchell Nunley(Jr)    Southwestern                                 41.47 
                                                 3.   Drew Crook(So)         Gillespie                                    42.02 
                                                 4.   Jared. Wilson(So)      Auburn                                       43.87 
                                                 5.   Eric Lotter(Jr)        Staunton                                     46.02 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Jacob Fanshier(Sr)     Metro-East Luth.                             41.18 
                                                 2.   Mitchell Nunley(Jr)    Southwestern                                 41.47 
                                                 3.   Drew Crook(So)         Gillespie                                    42.02 
                                                 4.   Jacob Reents(Sr)       Litchfield                                   43.72 
                                                 5.   Jared. Wilson(So)      Auburn                                       43.87 
                                                 6.   Devon Leitschuh(So)    Greenville                                   44.46 
                                                 7.   Leo Vinyard(Fr)        Southwestern                                 44.74 
                                                 8.   Kevin. Ward(Sr)        Greenville                                   44.99 
                                                 9.   Eric Lotter(Jr)        Staunton                                     46.02 
                                                10. T Michael Pierson(Jr)    North Mac High School                        46.16 
                                                  . T Lucas Trettenero(So)   Staunton                                     46.16 
                                                12.   Zack Pasley(Sr)        Waverly                                      46.38 
                                                13.   Logan Anson(So)        Metro-East Luth.                             46.81 
                                                14.   Zain Kinser(Fr)        Carlinville                                  50.71 
                                                15.   Justin Scheets(Fr)     Greenfield                                   51.28 
                                                16.   Cortez McDowell(So)    Madison                                      56.12 
                                                17.   Trenton. Harrelson(Fr) Carrollton                                   56.42 
 
 
10. 1600 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Brendan McDaniel(So)   Metro-East Luth.                           5:28.56 
                                                 2.   Jonathan Kirby(Jr)     Southwestern                               5:35.34 
                                                 3.   Ben. Baumgartner(Fr)   Carrollton                                 5:43.91 
                                                 4.   Daniel Grimmett(Jr)    Waverly                                    5:52.64 
                                                 5.   Nathan. Cooper(Fr)     Pawnee                                     5:54.54 
                                                 6.   Harley Woods(Jr)       Bunker Hill                                6:39.35 
                                                 7.   Taylor German(Sr)      Waverly                                    6:46.69 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Nathan Speckhart(Sr)   North Mac High School                      5:03.26 
                                                 2.   David York(So)         Litchfield                                 5:07.93 
                                                 3.   Caleb Thompson(So)     Litchfield                                 5:11.15 
                                                 4.   Logan Robart(Fr)       Greenville                                 5:16.00 
                                                 5.   Devin Mitchell(So)     Southwestern                               5:19.44 
                                                 6.   Austin Landon(So)      Carlinville                                5:23.03 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     1.   Newt Sidener(Jr)       North Mac High School                      4:34.01 
                                                 2.   Andy. Arenz(So)        Auburn                                     4:38.10 
                                                 3.   Reid Rinella(So)       Greenville                                 4:44.29 
                                                 4.   Tom Homeier(Jr)        Staunton                                   4:56.74 
                                                 5.   Nathan. Dunlap(Jr)     Carrollton                                 4:56.99 
                                                 6.   Jace Dumont(So)        Metro-East Luth.                           4:57.44 
                                                 7.   Brendan. Mier(Sr)      Pawnee                                     4:58.51 
                                                 8.   Jake Pohlman(Jr)       Carlinville                                5:04.26 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Newt Sidener(Jr)       North Mac High School                      4:34.01                                                                                                             
                                                 2.   Andy. Arenz(So)        Auburn                                     4:38.10 
                                                 3.   Reid Rinella(So)       Greenville                                 4:44.29 
                                                 4.   Tom Homeier(Jr)        Staunton                                   4:56.74 
                                                 5.   Nathan. Dunlap(Jr)     Carrollton                                 4:56.99 
                                                 6.   Jace Dumont(So)        Metro-East Luth.                           4:57.44 
                                                 7.   Brendan. Mier(Sr)      Pawnee                                     4:58.51 
                                                 8.   Nathan Speckhart(Sr)   North Mac High School                      5:03.26 
                                                 9.   Jake Pohlman(Jr)       Carlinville                                5:04.26 
                                                10.   David York(So)         Litchfield                                 5:07.93 
                                                11.   Caleb Thompson(So)     Litchfield                                 5:11.15 
                                                12.   Logan Robart(Fr)       Greenville                                 5:16.00 
                                                13.   Devin Mitchell(So)     Southwestern                               5:19.44 
                                                14.   Austin Landon(So)      Carlinville                                5:23.03 



                                                15.   Brendan McDaniel(So)   Metro-East Luth.                           5:28.56 
                                                16.   Jonathan Kirby(Jr)     Southwestern                               5:35.34 
                                                17.   Ben. Baumgartner(Fr)   Carrollton                                 5:43.91 
                                                18.   Daniel Grimmett(Jr)    Waverly                                    5:52.64 
                                                19.   Nathan. Cooper(Fr)     Pawnee                                     5:54.54 
                                                20.   Harley Woods(Jr)       Bunker Hill                                6:39.35 
                                                21.   Taylor German(Sr)      Waverly                                    6:46.69 
 
 
11. 200 METER DASH       SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     1.   Cameron Walter(Jr)     Greenville                                   23.43 
                                                 2.   Kelson. Triplett(Fr)   Litchfield                                   23.69 
                                                 3.   Mitchell. Thompson(So) Auburn                                       25.26 
                                                 4.   Zeke Jezek(So)         Metro-East Luth.                             25.28 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     1.   Carvel Dixon(Jr)       Madison                                      23.83 
                                                 2.   Daulton Young(So)      Greenville                                   25.18 
                                                 3.   Alex Robinson(Sr)      Southwestern                                 25.20 
                                                 4.   Korbin Beer(Fr)        Waverly                                      25.76 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  3 (FAT)     1.   Lamont Burton(Sr)      Madison                                      23.55 
                                                 2.   Tyler Hartman(Jr)      Waverly                                      23.95 
                                                 3.   Chris Halpin           Gillespie                                    25.23 
                                                 4.   Brad Mongold(Jr)       Staunton                                     25.47 
                                                 5.   Christian Peyton(Fr)   North Mac High School                        25.88 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  4 (FAT)     1.   Cameron Tucker(Sr)     Gillespie                                    23.55 
                                                 2.   Cole Salantai(Jr)      Mt. Olive                                    24.39 
                                                 3.   Noah. Meyer(Fr)        Auburn                                       25.24 
                                                 4.   Matt Shaffer(Sr)       Metro-East Luth.                             25.51 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Cameron Walter(Jr)     Greenville                                   22.75 
                                                 2.   Cameron Tucker(Sr)     Gillespie                                    23.01 
                                                 3.   Carvel Dixon(Jr)       Madison                                      23.35 
                                                 4.   Kelson. Triplett(Fr)   Litchfield                                   23.61 
                                                 5.   Lamont Burton(Sr)      Madison                                      23.95 
                                                 6.   Tyler Hartman(Jr)      Waverly                                      24.15 
 
 
12. 4x400 RELAY          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Waverly (A)                                                       3:39.57 
                                                 2.   Auburn (A)                                                        3:45.49 
                                                 3.   Carrollton (A)                                                    3:50.47 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Litchfield (A)                                                    3:30.48 
                                                 2.   Madison (A)                                                       3:32.15 
                                                 3.   Southwestern (A)                                                  3:33.00 
                                                 4.   North Mac High School (A)                                         3:36.75 
                                                 5.   Staunton (A)                                                      3:37.44 
                                                 6.   Metro-East Luth. (A)                                              3:37.54 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Litchfield (A)                                                    3:30.48       
                                                   (Brett Nickerson(So),David Thackrey(Jr),Dusty Atteb erry,Cole. Grosenheider) 
                                                 2.   Madison (A)                                                       3:32.15 
                                                   (Keith Thorpe(So),Andre Berry,Trevion Brown,Landis Patton) 
                                                 3.   Southwestern (A)                                                  3:33.00 
                                                 4.   North Mac High School (A)                                         3:36.75 
                                                 5.   Staunton (A)                                                      3:37.44 
                                                 6.   Metro-East Luth. (A)                                              3:37.54 
                                                 7.   Waverly (A)                                                       3:39.57 
                                                 8.   Auburn (A)                                                        3:45.49 
                                                 9.   Carrollton (A)                                                    3:50.47 
 
 
13. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              1.   Matt Mueller           Mt. Olive                                 6'01.00" 
                                                 2.   Mason Steffens(Jr)     Litchfield                                6'01.00" 
                                                 3.   Mikey Williams         Bunker Hill                               6'01.00" 
                                                 4.   Kyle Kleeman           Carlinville                               5'09.00" 
                                                 5.   Brendan O'Neal         Mt. Olive                                 5'09.00" 
                                                 6.   Zack Pasley(Sr)        Waverly                                   5'09.00" 
                                                 7.   Torian Wright          Madison                                   5'09.00" 
                                                 8.   Michael Pierson(Jr)    North Mac High School                     5'07.00" 
                                                 9.   Adam Mongold(Fr)       Staunton                                  5'05.00" 
                                                10.   Caleb Moore            Bunker Hill                               5'05.00" 
                                                11.   Christian Peyton(Fr)   North Mac High School                     5'05.00" 
                                                12.   Bailey Caruthers       Waverly                                   5'05.00" 
 
 
14. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              1.   Jacob Segrest(Jr)      Southwestern                             21'04.50" 
                                                 2.   Tyler Young(Jr)        North Mac High School                    20'11.25" 
                                                 3.   Levi Loveless(Jr)      Carlinville                              20'05.25" 
                                                 4.   Mason. McEvers(Jr)     Greenfield                               20'04.25" 
                                                 5.   Kyle Kleeman           Carlinville                              20'04.00" 
                                                 6.   Lamont Burton(Sr)      Madison                                  19'10.50" 
                                                 7.   Thomas. Strubinger     Auburn                                   19'08.50" 
                                                 8.   Marcus Sitko(Fr)       Staunton                                 19'05.50" 
                                                 9.   Cody Lee(Sr)           Metro-East Luth.                         19'03.75" 
                                                10.   Torian Wright          Madison                                  19'01.00" 
                                                11.   Chris Halpin           Gillespie                                18'11.75" 
                                                12.   Brock. Jones(So)       Auburn                                   18'05.50" 
                                                13.   Keith Tucker           Gillespie                                18'03.50" 



                                                14.   Will Ward              Southwestern                             17'08.00" 
                                                15.   Daulton Young(So)      Greenville                               17'04.75" 
                                                16.   Justin Scheets(Fr)     Greenfield                               16'01.50" 
                                                17.   Ben. Cooper(Jr)        Pawnee                                   14'02.75" 
 
 
15. Triple Jump               FINAL              1.   Kyle Kleeman           Carlinville                              42'11.50" 
                                                 2.   Mason Mcevers(Jr)      Greenfield                               42'02.00" 
                                                 3.   Jacob Segrest(Jr)      Southwestern                             42'01.00" 
                                                 4.   Russell. Michelich     Auburn                                   41'10.25" 
                                                 5.   Darrian Crawford(So)   Madison                                  40'01.25" 
                                                 6.   Marcus Sitko(Fr)       Staunton                                 39'11.75" 
                                                 7.   Cortez McDowell(So)    Madison                                  39'01.50" 
                                                 8.   Matt Mueller           Mt. Olive                                38'09.50" 
                                                 9.   Manley Bown(Sr)        Litchfield                               37'06.25" 
                                                10.   Tyler Hartman(Jr)      Waverly                                  37'00.75" 
                                                11.   Logan Anson(So)        Metro-East Luth.                         36'06.50" 
                                                12.   Levi Loveless(Jr)      Carlinville                              36'03.50" 
                                                13.   Caleb Moore            Bunker Hill                              36'02.00" 
                                                14.   Brock. Jones(So)       Auburn                                   35'09.00" 
                                                15.   Michael Henderson(So)  Gillespie                                35'03.50" 
                                                16.   Conner Wiles           Staunton                                 34'07.50" 
                                                17.   Austin. Brown(So)      Greenfield                               31'11.00" 
 
 
16. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              1.   Jake Mahin(Sr)         Staunton                                 56'04.00"             
                                                 2.   Nic. Bergman           Litchfield                               50'08.75" 
                                                 3.   Taylor Burton(Jr)      Greenville                               50'03.00" 
                                                 4.   John Roller(Jr)        North Mac High School                    46'05.75" 
                                                 5.   Brendan Stewart(Jr)    Carlinville                              43'07.00" 
                                                 6.   Dawson. Hillis(So)     Carrollton                               43'00.00" 
                                                 7.   Kyle Sottoriva(Jr)     Carlinville                              42'02.00" 
                                                 8.   Brendan O'Neal         Mt. Olive                                40'10.75" 
                                                 9.   Colby Walden(Sr)       Greenfield                               40'06.00" 
                                                10.   Ian Wilder(So)         Gillespie                                40'02.00" 
                                                11.   Tommie Stinnett(So)    Staunton                                 39'06.00" 
                                                12.   Michael Hill(Jr)       Greenville                               39'06.00" 
                                                13.   Michael Bussmann(Sr)   Gillespie                                39'04.00" 
                                                14.   Zach Mansfield(Sr)     Southwestern                             39'04.00" 
                                                15.   Colin Rhea(Sr)         Waverly                                  39'01.50" 
                                                16.   Dalton Greenwalt(Jr)   Southwestern                             37'09.50" 
                                                17.   Josh. Griener(So)      Pawnee                                   37'00.00" 
                                                18.   David Geers(Sr)        Carrollton                               36'09.00" 
                                                19.   Matt Horton            Metro-East Luth.                         35'08.00" 
                                                20.   Kurtiss Hassebrock     Bunker Hill                              32'06.00" 
                                                21.   Brady Gray             Waverly                                  30'05.00" 
                                                22.   Nick Jubelt(Jr)        Mt. Olive                                30'01.50" 
 
 
17. DI SCUS                    FINAL              1.  Jake  Mahin(Sr)         Staunton                                158'01.00"                                                                                                              
                                                 2.   Dawson. Hillis(So)     Carrollton                              153'00.00" 
                                                 3.   Daniel Ryan(So)        North Mac High School                   146'00.00" 
                                                 4.   Dusty Atteberry        Litchfield                              139'10.00" 
                                                 5.   Nic. Bergman           Litchfield                              139'05.00" 
                                                 6.   John Roller(Jr)        North Mac High School                   139'02.00" 
                                                 7.   Michael Bussmann(Sr)   Gillespie                               135'08.00" 
                                                 8.   Kerry Patrich(Jr)      Greenville                              127'10.00" 
                                                 9.   Colby Walden(Sr)       Greenfield                              118'10.00" 
                                                10.   Dalton Greenwalt(Jr)   Southwestern                            117'07.00" 
                                                11.   Brendan O'Neal         Mt. Olive                               116'01.00" 
                                                12.   Michael Hill(Jr)       Greenville                              115'10.00" 
                                                13.   Ian Wilder(So)         Gillespie                               111'02.00" 
                                                14.   Matt Horton            Metro-East Luth.                        107'06.00" 
                                                15.   John Kloss(So)         Staunton                                106'05.00" 
                                                16.   David Geers(Sr)        Carrollton                              105'06.00" 
                                                17.   Jordan Dupy(Jr)        Metro-East Luth.                        104'03.00" 
                                                18.   Jonathan Kirby(Jr)     Southwestern                            101'05.00" 
                                                19.   Kurtis Hassebrock      Bunker Hill                             100'03.00" 
                                                20.   Brady Gray             Waverly                                  91'08.00" 
                                                21.   Cody Parish(Fr)        Mt. Olive                                90'01.00" 
                                                22.   Kade Barnard(So)       Waverly                                  84'02.00" 
                                                23.   Josh. Griener(So)      Pawnee                                   80'09.00" 
 
 
18. Pole Vault                FINAL              1.  Jack Denby(So)         Carlinville                              14'00.00"                                                                                                            
                                                 2.   Caleb. Behme(Sr)       Litchfield                               13'03.00" 
                                                 3.   Hayden File(Jr)        Greenville                               11'06.00" 
                                                 4.   Samuel Allison(Jr)     Staunton                                 11'00.00" 
                                                 5.   Kade Barnard(So)       Waverly                                  11'00.00" 
                                                 6.   Trent. Boaden(Fr)      Litchfield                               11'00.00" 
                                                 7.   Trent McHatton         Waverly                                  10'06.00" 
                                                 8.   Brock. Barnhill(Fr)    Auburn                                   10'00.00" 
 


